

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 4261

**Please reply to:**  
FOI Administrator  
Trust Management  
Maidstone Hospital  
Hermitage Lane  
Maidstone  
Kent  
ME16 9QQ  
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

06 December 2017

### Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Transvaginal Tape (TVT) implants.

1. *How many transvaginal tape (TVT) implants were fitted in the past 12 months - up to August 2017? Please provide a month-by-month breakdown.*
2. *How many patients reported complications with their TVT implant in the past 12 months - up to August 2017? Please provide a month-by-month breakdown.*
3. *How many procedures were carried out to remove TVT implants in the past 12 months - up to August 2017? Please provide a month-by-month breakdown.*
4. *How much money was spent on procedures to partially or totally remove TVT implants in the past 12 months - up to August 2017? Please provide a month-by-month breakdown.*

1.

Month	No. of patients
<b>2016</b>	<b>20</b>
Sep	3
Oct	5
Nov	8
Dec	4
<b>2017</b>	<b>33</b>
Jan	4
Mar	5
Apr	4
May	6
Jun	6
Jul	4
Aug	4

<b>Grand Total</b>	<b>53</b>
--------------------	-----------

2. The Trust does not hold this information electronically and the Trust has estimated that it will cost more than the appropriate limit to consider this part of your request. The appropriate limit is specified in regulations and represents the estimated cost of one person spending 3½ working days in determining whether the Trust holds the information, locating, retrieving and extracting the information. Under Section 12 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 the Trust is not obliged to comply with this part of your request and we will not be processing this part of your request further.

3.

<b>Month</b>	<b>No. of patients</b>
<b>2016</b>	<b>4</b>
Oct	2
Dec	2
<b>2017</b>	<b>5</b>
Mar	2
Jul	2
Aug	1
<b>Grand Total</b>	<b>9</b>

4.

These details represent the money spent during the period Sep 2016 to Aug 2017.

<b>Prim_Proc</b>	<b>ActivityType</b>	<b>Specialty</b>	<b>SpellHRG</b>	<b>Contract_Month</b>	<b>Cost</b>
M534	Elective	GYN	LB51Z	Oct 16	2043
M535	Elective	GYN	MA04A	Dec 16	1858
M535	Daycase	GYN	MA04B	Mar 17	1868
M534	Daycase	GYN	LB51Z	Oct 16	872